

## **AGENDA MEMO**

## Business of the City Council City of Sweeny, Texas

01/21/2025	Agenda Items	
	Presenter(s)	Administration
	Department	Administration; Strand Associates
Discussion and possible action to Amendment No. 2 and Task Order No. 25-01, pursuant to Agreement for Technical Services with City Engineers, Strand Associates, Inc.		
Amendment and Task Order; Prior Amendments		
Expenditure Required: Amount Budgeted: Account Number: Additional Appropriation Required:		
	Discussion and por No. 25-01, pursua Engineers, Strand Amendment and Expenditure Requirement Amount Budgeted Account Number: Additional Appropri	Presenter(s)  Department  Discussion and possible action to A No. 25-01, pursuant to Agreement for Engineers, Strand Associates, Inc.  Amendment and Task Order; Prior A Expenditure Required:  Amount Budgeted:  Account Number:

## **Executive Summary**

The City is currently contracted with Strand Associates Inc for engineering services.

Task Order 25-01 is to update the on call services and support for the calendar year, to expire 12/2026. Previous expiration was 10/3/2024.

Compensation is an hourly rate + expense (as previous) with an estimated fee of \$15,000. In April of 2024, there was a requested increase due to the amount of services being provided.

Amendment No. 2 is to amend the overall Agreement for Technical Services, which could cover future task orders for other projects.

## **Recommended Action**

To approve Amendment No. 2 and Task Order No. 25-01 pursuant to the Agreement for Technical Services with Strand Associates.